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John Henry Yablonslty CDCR#ALO373
18-L47
480 Alta rd
Sandiegot ?u,92179 July 30, 202L

RE: FILES RELATED TO PEOPLE V YABLONSKY CASE# FVI900518
PURSUANT TO GOV CODE S OOES(N)

Dear public defenders office; (SgNrOn SUPERVISOR)

Your of f ice represent.ed. me in a homicide case from
2009 through March 20L1,, rvhere DPD Sanders , DPD SczywiLzeL,
DPD Canty v/ere assigned to my case for "all " legal purposes
to te above stat.ed case.

March

relaLed

DPD Canty recorded my initial request for records on
Mareh 15, 2009, just a few days after my arresL and your offices
appointment. He never provided me with any of the discovery I
requesLed. DPD Sanders was appointed on or aboul M4y 2009, and
I made f ormal personal requests f or t.he st,ates entire f iIes. l'lr
Sanders did noL comply, forcing me to write formal requests for
these records in June 2009

In June 2009 Mr Sanders provided me with 300 pages of
the whaL I later learned was from Lhe sfa.tes colleclion of 5400
pages r mal ing his release less t.han I requested, and less than 7"/"

of the states actual f iles. I,lr Sanders admitte0 Lo Lhis failure
to eomply during a marsden heari.ng in February 201t, after I had
been convicted for a crime rvhich I did not. commit.

In March Zolt Mr Sanders provided me another 1300 pages
fromthe states files, still witholding more than 3500 pages, telling
me and the Court that. was the states complet,e f ile l'or #FVI900518.
I was forced into filing state bar complaints in 2014 Largeting
counsels failure to make these files available. !1r Sanders then
in July 2014 provided me another 1600 pages , di-ff erent. than the
two previous releases, while still rvitholding 1200 pages of exculpat.-
ory records, directly related to "MY CASE".

It was not until 2OL6 that conflict panelist Hal Smith
revealed to me there were 5400 pages of riiscoiery, along ivirh a 

]

compact disc, direcltly relaLecl io'-the ease vrhich- i ,nrs Ionvie lEed, 
]of in audio'copy of 'u, iriegar -i"i;;r;la.tions that occured on 
I

March 8, 2009 when .I ivas f irst arrested. 
]

I have been forced into f iling pet.iLions for writ of 
I

habeas,corpus, "WITHOUT" the appropriat.e records due to t'YOUR LAI.JYE!
refusal to be transparent and release the states ent,ire file. It 

iis m), belief the records support factual innocence and I make these i

dernaildu For access to them irb*. Conf lict panelist Stuiri il;r'i.fr""v- 
Iin recent briefings states your st,ill have possession of these 
Irecords. l

L-
DISCOVERY. l
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I ma[te this formal der'.rand pursuant to government code
S 0oos(m) as rules ol' professionar tonduct rule''3-500. That the
folloruing records be provided to me at no expense because 1) r
indigent 2) your office represented me because r was indigent
3) That all files providec me were targeted by CDCR for revenge
and taken from me and compromised.

I am preparing to file a state habeas collateral
upon the conviction, and require these reeords in their en
It is lrV belief that state prosecutors witheld exculpating
tlhen they provided the files to y-ogr ollice,.and the entii
in your possession will support Lhis allegat.ion.

Pursuant. to gov code S OO08 (n ) and C .R .p .C . rule
your office shall keep client reasonably informed about si
facts related t.o the case rvhich your f iduciary duties are
C.R.C.P. rule 3-110 stat.es t.hat. counsel shall noL reckless
iona]-Iy f ail to perf orm legally obligated services. To den
Eo these records is tant.amount Lo being misleading. obfusa
clienrs inreres rs . ( prCrgnf Eic V STATE BAR 24 Cal.2d 1,4L(1,9
MaLter of Broekway 4 Cal , state bar colrrt RPTR 944(200G)(
cLIENT REASoNABLY TITFORMED't)

That, counsels rnisleadirg, ommi-ssions or staLement
violaLe truthfulness violated section 6068(m)(pICXERING) B
appellate conflict. panelist S tuarL 0'Melveny made deliber
s ta t.ements duringa P . C . S f aOS hearing demands your eomplia
these records because he stated he got that information froffice. (crnnr v srATE'BAR , 39 cerll2d 1,G1,(L952); (gscuwrc
BAR 1 Cal.3d A(fi09) trial iounsel has,a rluty to'preserve
to reasonable inquiries. (t+eapn v srATE BAR 47 cal .3d 492(
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It is because DPD Sanders deliberate aets of moral turpitud
co-mpound"d Fy conflict panelist 0'Melveny aets of misrepresentaiions
of the Lruth-s, this demand is required bi:fore I can fifb my pelition

the
the
of

These records are required before I can even begin Lo deve
facts in this case ivhich Lrial counsel recklessly forfieted at.

.pretrial phase, eausing the wrongful convietion,-and Lravestyinj us tice in this matt.ei

I NEED EVERY PAGE OF MATERIAL YOU HAVE FOR THIS CASE! !
AS I,,JELL AS ANY AUDIO RECORDINGS ON COMPACT DISC!I

Duty to
ceased.

diselose facts even
KRIEGER V STATE BAR

after aLtoxney/. client relationship
43 cal.2d 604' ( 1s54) ( sEcriom-e)e;(il1(

Respectful 1y subr',ri t ted ;

te

John Henry yablonsttdy


